

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 24-00097 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/17/2024 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/23/2024 Final action:

Title: PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT / RE-APPOINTMENT

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (b) of Government Code section 54957)

Director of Public Works.

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

(Subdivision (a) of Government Code section 54957.6)

Employee organizations: Civil Attorneys Association of Santa Barbara County; Deputy District Attorneys Association; Engineers and Technicians Association; Santa Barbara County Deputy Sheriffs' Association; Service Employees International Union, Local 620 and Local 721. Agency-designated representatives: County Executive Officer Mona Miyasato and Human Resources Director Kristine

Schmidt.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 24-00097

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT / RE-APPOINTMENT

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (b) of Government Code section 54957)

Director of Public Works.

## CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS

(Subdivision (a) of Government Code section 54957.6)

Employee organizations: Civil Attorneys Association of Santa Barbara County; Deputy District Attorneys Association; Engineers and Technicians Association; Santa Barbara County Deputy Sheriffs' Association; Service Employees International Union, Local 620 and Local 721. Agency-designated representatives: County Executive Officer Mona Miyasato and Human Resources Director Kristine Schmidt.